Name of Plant/unit: RSP

Details of CSR schemes / Projects for the quarter ending December-2013

Q 3 of 2013-14

New work orders issued during the quarter (Oct,13| to Dec,13)

Location Work description Value of | Start date | Exp.
Work Completion
(Lacs) date
Nuagaon, Mainstreaming of Kishori Programme 70.80 24.12.2013 | 23.12.2014
Kuarmunda, Bisra & | and sustenance of Women Resource
Lathikata blocks of Centres
Sundargarh Dist
32 village location of | Operation of weekly/bi-weekly free 19 01.01.2014 | 31.03.2014
4 blocks of medical aid centres in 32 peripheral
Sundargarh Dist. and | villages of RSP peripheral area
resettlement colonies
of RSP
Peripheral areas of Skill& Enterpreneurship programme 12.42 03.12.2013 | 02.12.2016
Rourkela including for Rural Youths on Steel Fabrication
model steel villages | through INSDAG
and resettlement
colonies
12 model steel Water supply and sanitation system 681.36 14.12.2013 | 13.12.2016
villages adopted by | through MOU between RSP & Gram
RSP Vikas
Rae Bareli Dist. 25 nos solar powered Dual pump 183.75 01.10.2013 | 30.09.2014
(U.P) water supply system and 5 nos water
purification plant through MOU
between JSU and Apar Mukhya
Adhikari, Rae Bareli Dist. (U.P)
Deepika Ispat Supply of mid -day meals through 12.00 16.11.2013 | 31.03.2015
Sikshya Sadan, The Akshya Patra Foundation(TAPF)
Sector-4, Rourkela
Ongoing works (Till Dec, 2013)
Location Work description | Value of | Start date | % of work | Expenditure | Expected
Work completed | incurred completion
(Lacs) (Lacs) date
Sector -7, Construction of 785.45 31.01.2013 | 95% 733 Trial runs
Rourkela kitchen by The are
Akshaya Patra continuing.
foundation (TAPF)




for Providing mid-
day meals to 57000
students in and
around Rourkela

Deepika Ispat | Operation of 23 01/04/2013 | 67% 15 31/03/2014
Sikshya Deepika Ispat
Sadan, Sikshya Sadan
Sector-4, (through Deepika
Rourkela Mabhila Sanghati,
Rourkela).
Deepika Ispat | Supply of mid -day | 12.00 16.11.2013 | 10% 1.16 31.0.2015
Sikshya meals through The
Sadan, Akshya Patra
Sector-4, Foundation(TAPF)
Rourkela
Jalda & Operation of free 12.50 22/09/2012 | 75% 8.85 21.09.2014
Chikatmati health centres at
Village Jalda & Chikatmati
(through Envicare,
Rourkela).
32 peripheral | Operation of 78.00 01/04/2013 | 75% 56.7 31/03/2014
villages of weekly/bi-weekly
RSP medical aid centres
(total 21 camps per
week) in 32
peripheral villages
of RSP (through
Sankalpa,
Utkalmani
Gopabandhu
Welfare Trust,
Vikas Pratisthan,
Deepika Mahila
Sanghati, Utkal
Snehi Mahila
Samiti, Ananya &
Bharat Seva Shram
Sangha).
Bondamunda | Community Based | 2.87 01/04/2013 | 75% 2.16 31/03/2014
Rehabilitation of
people with
disabilities (through
Home & Hope,
Rourkela).
Jalda, Community Based | 5.05 01/04/2013 | 75% 3.45 31/03/2014

Kalunga &

Rehabilitation of




Kuarmunda

people with
disabilities (through
Parents’
Association,
Rourkela).

Sector-2,
Rourkela

Establishment of
handloom weaving
centre (through
Deepika Mahila
Sanghati,
Rourkela).

43.19

01.04.2013

75%

36.24

31.03.2014

Lachhada RS
Colony

Repair &
construction of road
(through M/s K K
Choudhury,
Rourkela)

91.00

14.12.2011

100%

79.76

30.11.2013

Munda
market,
Rourkela

Constn. of open
market platform
with community
toilets at Munda
Market near IGH

74.73

17.06.2013

50%

35.11

16.04.2014

Jalda

Constn. of 2 rooms
& repair at Jalda-B
Govt. Primary
School

27.00

20.05.2013

67%

18.00

19.03.2014

Jalda

Renovation/constn
of road near Jalda
RS Colony

50.40

17.06.2013

20%

10.20

16.02.2014

vedvyasa

Constn of 3
classrooms at
Vyasadev High
School, Vedvyas

16.00

16.09.2013

40%

6.10

14.03.2014

Kansbahal

Constn of 2
classrooms at
Kansbahal College,
Laing

11.00

15.09.2013

45%

14.03.2014

Bisra

Constn of science
lab. bldg. at Bisra
High School

8.00

20.11.13

30%

2.50

19.03.2014

Rourkela

Constn of rainwater
harvesting ponds 2
sets

23.37

20.05.2013

54%

12.5

19.03.2014




