Name of Plant/unit: RSP Details of CSR schemes / Projects for the quarter ending December-2013 Q 3 of 2013-14

New work orders issued during the quarter (Oct,13l to Dec,13)

Location	Work description	Value of Work (Lacs)	Start date	Exp. Completion date
Nuagaon, Kuarmunda, Bisra & Lathikata blocks of Sundargarh Dist	Mainstreaming of Kishori Programme and sustenance of Women Resource Centres	70.80	24.12.2013	23.12.2014
32 village location of 4 blocks of Sundargarh Dist. and resettlement colonies of RSP	Operation of weekly/bi-weekly free medical aid centres in 32 peripheral villages of RSP peripheral area	19	01.01.2014	31.03.2014
Peripheral areas of Rourkela including model steel villages and resettlement colonies	Skill& Enterpreneurship programme for Rural Youths on Steel Fabrication through INSDAG	12.42	03.12.2013	02.12.2016
12 model steel villages adopted by RSP	Water supply and sanitation system through MOU between RSP & Gram Vikas	681.36	14.12.2013	13.12.2016
Rae Bareli Dist. (U.P)	25 nos solar powered Dual pump water supply system and 5 nos water purification plant through MOU between JSU and Apar Mukhya Adhikari, Rae Bareli Dist. (U.P)	183.75	01.10.2013	30.09.2014
Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan, Sector-4, Rourkela	Supply of mid -day meals through The Akshya Patra Foundation(TAPF)	12.00	16.11.2013	31.03.2015

Ongoing works (Till Dec, 2013)

Location	Work description	Value of Work (Lacs)	Start date	% of work completed	Expenditure incurred (Lacs)	Expected completion date
Sector -7, Rourkela	Construction of kitchen by The Akshaya Patra foundation (TAPF)	785.45	31.01.2013	95%	733	Trial runs are continuing.

Deepika Ispat	for Providing mid- day meals to 57000 students in and around Rourkela Operation of	23	01/04/2013	67%	15	31/03/2014
Sikshya Sadan, Sector-4, Rourkela	Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan (through Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Rourkela).					
Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan, Sector-4, Rourkela	Supply of mid -day meals through The Akshya Patra Foundation(TAPF)	12.00	16.11.2013	10%	1.16	31.0.2015
Jalda & Chikatmati Village	Operation of free health centres at Jalda & Chikatmati (through Envicare, Rourkela).	12.50	22/09/2012	75%	8.85	21.09.2014
32 peripheral villages of RSP	Operation of weekly/bi-weekly medical aid centres (total 21 camps per week) in 32 peripheral villages of RSP (through Sankalpa, Utkalmani Gopabandhu Welfare Trust, Vikas Pratisthan, Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Utkal Snehi Mahila Samiti, Ananya & Bharat Seva Shram Sangha).	78.00	01/04/2013	75%	56.7	31/03/2014
Bondamunda	Community Based Rehabilitation of people with disabilities (through Home & Hope, Rourkela).	2.87	01/04/2013	75%	2.16	31/03/2014
Jalda, Kalunga &	Community Based Rehabilitation of	5.05	01/04/2013	75%	3.45	31/03/2014

Kuarmunda	people with disabilities (through Parents' Association, Rourkela).					
Sector-2, Rourkela	Establishment of handloom weaving centre (through Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Rourkela).	43.19	01.04.2013	75%	36.24	31.03.2014
Lachhada RS Colony	Repair & construction of road (through M/s K K Choudhury, Rourkela)	91.00	14.12.2011	100%	79.76	30.11.2013
Munda market, Rourkela	Constn. of open market platform with community toilets at Munda Market near IGH	74.73	17.06.2013	50%	35.11	16.04.2014
Jalda	Constn. of 2 rooms & repair at Jalda-B Govt. Primary School	27.00	20.05.2013	67%	18.00	19.03.2014
Jalda	Renovation/constn of road near Jalda RS Colony	50.40	17.06.2013	20%	10.20	16.02.2014
vedvyasa	Constn of 3 classrooms at Vyasadev High School, Vedvyas	16.00	16.09.2013	40%	6.10	14.03.2014
Kansbahal	Constn of 2 classrooms at Kansbahal College, Laing	11.00	15.09.2013	45%	5	14.03.2014
Bisra	Constn of science lab. bldg. at Bisra High School	8.00	20.11.13	30%	2.50	19.03.2014
Rourkela	Constn of rainwater harvesting ponds 2 sets	23.37	20.05.2013	54%	12.5	19.03.2014